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7 PW-1 M/s. Bhagynagar lndia Ltd.K-222,223 50 28-09-2006 Wind PPA Ru nning

2 PW-2 lvl/s. Bhasvnasar lndia Ltd. K'216,277 43 28-09-2006 Wind PPA Ru nni ng

) PW-3 l\4/s. Viiavanand Road Lines Limited 44 28-09-2006 Wind PPA Ru nni ng

4 PW-4
M/s. Senthil Energy PVt Ltd (Earlier Revati

Rairr)
28-09-2006 Wind PPA Running

5 PW-5 M/s. Vijayanand Road Lines Limited 33 28-09-2006 Wind PPA Rr

6 PW-6 M/s. VSL Mining Company Private Limited 30 29-09-2006 Wind PPA Running

7 PW-7 M/s. VSL Mining Projects Private Limited 55 29-09-2006 Wind PPA Run ning

8 PW.8 M/s.VSLad&Sons 47 29-09-2006 Wind PPA Running

9 PW-9 N4/s. MPR Wind Farms 29 30-09-2006 Wind PPA Ru nning

10 PW-10 M/s. Happy Vallev Developers 38 30-09-2006 Wind PPA Ru nni ng

77 PW-11
lvl/s. Baidyanath Power Pvt Ltd

lEarlier Suresh kumarHUF)
49 30-09-2006 Wind PPA Running

L2 PW-12
Vl/s. M/s NSL Renewable Power Limited

lEarlier Nuziveedu Seeds Limited)
66

30-09-2006

01-10-2011
Wind PPA Runni ng

13 PW-13 \4/s. Kashyap J Majethia 56 75-02-2007 Wind PPA R un ning

L4 PW.14 \,4/s. Jindal Steels 42 75-02-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

15 PW-15 V/s VRL Loeistics Limited 40 75-02-2007 Wind PPA Ru n ning

16 PW-16 V/s. VRL (Phase-4) K-Z68to 279 34 75-OZ-2007 Wind PPA Ru n ning

t7 PW-17 V/s VRL Loqistics Limited 35 75-02-2007 Wind PPA Ru n ning

18 PW-18 Vl/s VRL Losistics Limited - PHASE 5 28 t5-02-2007 Wind PPA RUI

19 PW.19 M/s. Shakhambhari Enterprises J5 24-02-2007 Wind PPA Run ni ng

20 PW-20 lvl/s. BSK Trading Inc. 38 24-02-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

2t PW.21 N4/s. Saniay .D. Ghodawat - BVP-15 34 74-03-2007 Wind PPA Runnl ng

22 PW-22
Pragathi Aroma Oil Distillers Private

Limited BVP-13
38 14-03-2007 Wind PPA Running

23 PW-23 Vl/s. M.K. Asrotech Pvt Ltd 39 21-03-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

24 PW-24 Vl/s. Protectron Electromech(P) ltd 42 27-03-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

25 PW-25 M/s. Vikram Traders -19152 Enercon 35 27-03-2007 Wind PPA RunninB

26 PW-26 M/s. Rahul Dravid -10155 36 21-03-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

27 PW-27 M/s. Bhoruka Power Corporation Ltd 36 16-04-2007 Wind PPA Runni ns

28 PW-28 M/s Kaleesuwari Refinery Pvt Ltd 38 15-05-2007 Wind PPA Running

29 PW-29 M/s. Siddasanga Oil Extraction P Ltd 55 15-05-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

30 PW-30 M/s. Vikram Traders(Suzlon) K-325 36 23-Os-2007 Wind PPA Running

31 PW-31 M/s. Mac Charles Ltd 38 23-05-2007 Wind PPA Running

32 PW-32 M/s. Sapthgiri Distilleries Private Limited 34 23-05-2007 Wind PPA Running

)a PW-33 M/s. MMTC-63 38 23-0s-2007 Wind PPA Running

34 PW-34 M/s. MMTC-75 43 23-05-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

PW.35 M/s. MMTC-64 40 23-05-2007 Wind PPA Run nins

36 PW-36 M/s. MMTC-62 47 23-05-2007 Wind PPA R un ning

a1 PW,37 M/s. Mysore Engineers (lndia) Pvt. Ltd., 39 24-05-2007 Wind PPA Running

38 PW-38 M/s, Swani Corporation 36 z4-05-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

ao PW-39
M/s. G Venkanna (Earlier M/s. Fasteners &
Allied Products Pvt Ltd)

59 24-05-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

40 PW-40 M/s. P S Shanmugam (C. R. Rajesh Nair) bU 24-05-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

4t PW-41 M/s. Manqala. S. Aneadi 55 25-05-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

42 PW-42
M/s. Suresh. C. Angadi MANGAL SURESH

ANGADI
53 25-05-2007 Wind PPA Running

43 PW-43 M/s. Lovely Fragance WP-76 37 29-05-2007 Wind PPA Ru n ning

44 PW.44 M/s. Pragathi Aroma Oil Distilleries WP-77 35 29-05-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

45 PW.45 M/s. Saniay D. Ghodawat 38 29.05.2007 Wind PPA Run ninA

46 PW-46 M/s. Sanjay D. Ghodawat 45 29,05.2007 Wind PPA Running

47 PW-47 M/s. Mavura Steels Pvt Ltd 39 37-07-2007 Wind PPA Running

48 PW-48 M/s. lnternational Conveyors Ltd 31 37-07-2007 Wind PPA Running

49 PW-49 M/s. S.Kumar 39 37-07-2007 Wind PPA Running

50 PW-50 M/s. Shilpa Medicare Ltd 44 37-07-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

51 PW-51 M/s. G.Shoe Export 5d 37-07-2007 Wind PPA Runnins

52 PW-52 M/s. Chandulal Suraimal 35 3!-07-2007 Wind PPA Running

53 PW.53 M/s. Compucon Software Limited 36 31-07-ZOO7 Wind PPA RunninB
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54 PW.54 M/s. Vikram Traders 32 37-07-2007 Wind PPA R u nning

55 PW-55 M/s.tGE(tndia) Ltd 40 3L-07-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

56 PW-56 M/s. Arts & Crafts Exports 42 31-07-2007 Wind PPA Run ni ng

57 PW-57 M/s. Shreem capacitor Pvt Ltd 36 31-07-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

58 PW-58 M/s. RB Seth Shreeram Narsingdas aa 37-07-2007 Wind PPA Run ni ng

59 PW-59 M/s. Vikram Traders k-313 34 27-70-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

50 PW-60 M/s. Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd., K-327 55 27-LO-2007 Wind PPA Ru nning

61 PW.61 M/s.BDPatil &Companv 40 27-t0-2007 Wind PPA Ru n ning

62 PW-62 M/s. lndian Designs 44 27-70-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

63 PW-63 M/s. Generacion Eolica lndia Pvt Ltd., 60 22-11-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

64 PW-64 M/s. Hindustan Zinc Limited 39 22-77-2007 Wind PPA Ru nning

65 PW-55 M/s. Sridevi Trading Company 45 25-77-2007 Wind PPA Ru nning

66 PW-66 N4/s. Associated Stone lndustries Ltd., 44 29-77-2007 Wind PPA Run ni ng

67 PW.67
V/s. B C & Sons - INTECH SYSTEMS

:HENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED
65 30-77-2007 Wind PPA R unning

68 PW.68
V/s.5ri Channeswar Driers -INTECH

;YSTEMS CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED
70 30-17-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

69 PW-69

V/s. Shri Channeshwara Rice lndustries-

NTECH SYSTEMS CHENNAI PRIVATE

lI\/'l ITF F)

77 30.77.2007 Wind PPA Run ning

70 PW-70 Vl/s Swami Samarth Engineers 39 05-12-2007 Wind PPA Running

77 PW.71 Vl/s. Ranieet Bullion. 55 05-12-2007 Wind PPA Run ni ng

PW-72
V/s. Bedmuth lndustries Limited (Earlier

ledmutha Wire Company Ltd)
66 05-72-2007 Wind PPA Run ning

73 PW-73
M/s S K Sridhar - INTECH SYSTEMS

CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED
72 05-72-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

74 PW-74
M/s. S K Shashidhar - INTECH SYSTEMS

CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED
74 05-72-2007 Wind PPA Run ni ng

75 PW-75 M/s. Daksha Minerals & Marine Pvt. Ltd., 05.12,2007 Wind PPA Ru nning

76 PW-76
V/s. Swarna Properties. (CKD) -

SML ELECTRICALS INDIA PVT LTD
69 30-01-2008 Wind PPA Runni ng

77 PW-77 V/s. BEML Limited K-318 64 27-02-2008 Wind PPA Running

78 PW-78 \4/s. ILC lndustries Ltd. 79 01-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru n ning

79 PW.79
M/s Nikhat noor ( Formerly Minera Steels
D,,+ I +.1 E..li6. r[rIrl (ta6l Dvt I t.l\ 74 01-09-2008 Wind PPA Run ning

80 PW.8O M/s. S C Shettar. 39 01-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru nnins

81 PW-81 M/s. Swarna Construction 42 01-09-2008 Wind PPA Run ni ng

82 PW-82 M/s. Sai Krishna Minerals Private Limited 44 01-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru nning

83 PW-83 M/s.JBMlndustries 43 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru nning

84 PW-84
ABD ENGINEERS M/s. Skytech Engineering

32
49 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Run ning

85 PW-85

M/s. B S Channabasappa & Sons.-28 -

INTECH SYSTEMS CHENNAI PRIVATE

IIMITFN
69 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru nning

86 PW.86 M/s. Basavaraj N Patil-35 35 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Running

a7 PW-87 M/s. Kedia Enterprises 72 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Run nine

88 PW-88
M/s. B S C Textiles.-36 - INTECH SYSTEMS

CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED
79 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Runni ng

89 PW.89 M/s. Bhanwar Deep Copper Strips (P) Ltd 39 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru nning

90 PW-90 Vl/s. Dr. G N Chandu (Energy Space) 35 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Run ning

91 PW-91 Vl/s. Dr. G N Chandu (HUF) 38 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Run ni ng

92 PW-92 V/s. Prasanna K Girivapur 44 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Runnins

93 PW.93 \4/s. Madura. C 46 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru nning

94 PW.94 Vlls. Mysore Engineers (lndia) Pvt. Ltd., 38 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Ru n ning

95 PW-95
y'alero Technnologies (M/s. Ercon
:omnosites)

80 27-09-ZOO8 Wind PPA R unning

96 PW-96 Vl/s. Sri Krishna Minerals 47 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Running

97 PW.97 Vl/s. Nagashanti Enterprises 39 27-09-2008 Wind PPA Run ning

98 PW.98
M/s. 8.5. C Textiles.-0.225 MW- INTECH

SYSTEMS CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED
82 29-71-2007 Wind PPA Runni ng

99 PW-99
M/s. B S Channabasappa & Sons.- INTECH

SYSTEMS CHENNAI PRIVATE LIMITED
89 29-77-2007 Wind PPA R u nning

100 PW-101 M/s. Rugby Energy Pvt. Ltd. (D L F Limited) 48 11-09-2008 Wind PPA Running

101 PW-102 M/s Rachana Construction Company. 45 30-11-2008 Wind PPA Runni ng

102 PW-103 M/s. A. MA. Traders. (Man.iula.B) 86 26-03-2009 | wind PPA Running

103 PW-104 M/s, K. E. Kantesh 89 26-03-2009 | Wind PPA Runni ng

v

w
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r04 PW-105 M/s RahulDravid 4L 06-04-2009 Wind PPA Ru nni ng

105 PW-106 M/s. ESMO lndustries Pvt, Ltd., 44 29-04-2009 Wind PPA Running

106 PW-107
M/s, Super Wind Power Projects Pvt. Ltd.,

P-1
39 18-0s-2009 Wind PPA Running

107 PW-108
M/s, Super Wind Power Projects Pvt. Ltd.,

P-2
42 18-05-2009 Wind PPA Running

108 PW-109
M/s, Super Wind Power Projects Pvt. Ltd.,

P-3
44 30-0s-2009 Wind PPA Running

109 PW-110
M/s, Super Wind Power Projects Pvt. Ltd.,

P-4
46 18-05-2009 Wind PPA Runni ng

110 PW-111
M/s, Super Wind Power Projects Pw. Ltd.,

P-5
50 30-0s-2009 Wind PPA Run ning

777 PW-112 M/s A A A & Sons Enterprlses Pvt Ltd 55 30-05-2009 Wind PPA Running

172 PW-113 M/s. G. M. Prasanna Kumar, 49 27-07-2009 Wind PPA Run ning

113 PW-114 M/s. G. S. Gayathri. 38 27-O7-2009 Wind PPA Run ninA

774 PW-115 M/s G M Lingaraju 42 27-07-ZOO9 Wind PPA Run ning

115 PW-116 M/s CEPCO lndustries Pvt Ltd 44 24-O9-2009 Wind PPA Runnins

776 PW-117 M/s.Dr.VVSubbareddy 39 09-04-2010 Wind PPA Running

777 PW-118 M/s. Ravi Nursins Home 45 09-04-2010 Wind PPA Ru nning

118 PW-119 M/s. orient Steel & lndustries Ltd., 48 77-04-2070 Wind PPA Ru nni ng

119 PW-120 M/s. Orient Abrasives Ltd. 47 77-04-2010 Wind PPA Running

720 PW-121
M/s. Three M Paper Manufacturing
Companv Pvt. Ltd.,

44 L7-04-2010 Wind PPA Running

727 PW-722 M/s. V Doddappa 42 17-04-2070 Wind PPA Ru nning

L22 PW-123 M/s. Vishva Vinayaka Minerals 39 77-04-20LO Wind PPA Running

123 PW-724 M/s MBM Engineering lnfotech Ltd 49 26-03-2017 Wind PPA Ru nn ing

724 PW-125 Swastik Construction Services 42 26-O3-2077 Wind PPA Runnins

725 PW-126 M/s Oswal Woollen Mill Ltd-l 45 03-10-2011 Wind PPA Runni ng

t26 PW-727 M/s Oswal Woollen Mill Ltd-ll 44 03-10-201 1 Wind PPA Running

127 PW-128

M/s. P.S. Shanmugam [G Sudarshan
(Chandama Farm & Reserch Center Pvt

r rdli
70 09-04-2010 Wind PPA Running

7?8 PW-129 M/s Bhoruka Power Corporation Limited 39 25-07-2072 Wind PPA Running

L29 PW-130 M/s cAlL (lNDlA) ttd - 2.1MW -(SD-29) 44 79-03-2012 Wind PPA Running

130 PW-131 M/s Raiasthan Gum Pvt Ltd 46 28-03-2072 Wind PPA Ru n ning

131 PW-132 \4/s GAIL (lNDlA) Ltd - 2.1MW -(SD-2s) 39 3r-03-2072 Wind PPA Runni ng

732 PW-133 \4/s cArL (tNDlA) Ltd - 8.4MW 47 3 1-03-2012 Wind PPA R un nins

133 PW-134

V/s Greenergy Wind Corporation Pvt Ltd

iEarlier NSB lnfrastructure& Project
)rivate l tdl

65 27-06-2072 Wind PPA Ru nning

134 PW-135 \4/s Swastik Construction Services (2) 40 29-lL-2013 Wind PPA Runni ng

135 PW-136 V/s Swastik Construction Serivces (1 47 25-01-2074 Wind PPA Ru nning

136 PW-137 V/s. Bhoruka Power Corporation Ltd 45 t3-02-2074 Wind PPA Ru nnins

737 PW-138
V/s. Maris Power Supply Company Pvt.

-td.
40 29.03.2074 Wind PPA Running

138 PW-139 \4/s. Protectron Electromech (P) Ltd 56 30.o4.2074 Wind PPA Ru nning

139 PW-140 V/s. Canara Pipes & Cements 39 30-o4-2074 Wind PPA Running

140 PW-141 V/s Bhoruka Power Corporation Ltd 46 18-06-2014 Wind PPA Running

74r PW-142

Vl/s. Raichur Renewable Ener8y lndia Pvt.

-td (Earlier Murugharajendra Oil Mills Pvt

tdI
69 16-09-2074 Wind PPA Running

742 PW-143 V/s. Anu Cashew 39 30-09-2014 Wind PPA

743 PW-144 Vl/s. Ralasthan Gum Private Limited 47 72-02-20rs Wind PPA Runni ng

744 PW-145 V/s. Shree Ram lndustries 43 72-02-2075 Wind PPA Ru nni na

745 PW-146 V/s Bhoruka Power Corporation Ltd 49 28-04-2075 Wind PPA Runnins

746 PW-747 V/s Bhoruka Power Corporation Ltd 48 23-02-2076 Wind PPA Runni nB

747 PW-148 Vl/s. Shakti Masala Private Limited 39 07-09-2016 Wind PPA Run ning

744 PW-149 \4/s. P. Balasubba Setty Power & Steels 63 07-09-2016 Wind PPA R un ning

149 PW-150
Vl/s, Sandur Power Company Private
imita.l

60 27-09-2016 Wind PPA Running

150 PW-151 V/s. Devarahipparigi Wind Power Pvt. Ltd. 45 27-70-2076 Wind PPA Running

151 PW-152 \4/s. Ostro Mahawind Power Pvt. Ltd. 49 30.11.2016 Wind PPA Running

152 PW-153 \4/s. ReNew Wind Energy (Sipla) Pvt Ltd 45 L4.72.20t6 Wind PPA Running

153 PW-154 )TC Energy Limited 43 78.02.2077 Wind PPA Running

Runnine
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154 PW-155 PTC Enersv Limited 49 L8.02.2077 Wind PPA Run ni ng

155 PW-156 lenew Wind Energy (Sipla) Pvt Ltd 44 18.02.2017 Wind PPA Running

156 PW-157 lenew Wind Enerey (Sipla) Pvt Ltd 47 1-8.02.2017 Wind PPA Running

757 PW-i58 3lean Wind Power (Piploda) PW, Ltd 50 2s.02.2077 Wind PPA Run ning

158 PW-159 llean Wind Powe(Bableshwar) Pvt. Ltd 45 25.02.2077 Wind PPA R unning

159 PW-160 qhill Apoarel Export (P) Limited 79 24.03.7077 Wind PPA Run ning

160 PW-161 -aurel Apparel 92 24.03.2077 Wind PPA Ru n ning

761, PW-162 lhe lmpetus Associates LLP B6 24.03.2077 Wind PPA Run ning

162 PW-163 :shwari Green Energv LLP 90 24.O3.2077 Wind PPA Run ning

105 PW-164 ;akthi Masala Private Limited 83 24.03.2077 Wind PPA Run ning

764 PW-165 Skeiron Renewable Energy Kustagi Pvt. Ltd 722 74.72.2077 Wind PPA Runni ng

165 PW-166 Skeiron Renewable Energy Kustagi Pvt. Ltd 129 74.72.2077 Wind PPA Running

166 PW-767 Saroia Renewables Limited 135 t4.12.2077 Wind PPA Runni ng

16t PW-168 Saroja Renewables Limited 727 14.12.201.7 Wind PPA Ru nning

168 PW-169 (anaka Renewables Limited 51 74.72.2077 Wind PPA Running

169 PW-170 (anaka Renewables Limited 48 74.12.2077 Wind PPA Runni ng

770 PW-777 lajat Renewables Limited 46 74.72.2017 Wind PPA R u nning

777 PW-172 laiat Renewables Limited 53 14.12.20t7 Wind PPA Ru nning

772 PW-773 M/s. Giriraj Enterprises 86 73.07.2078 Wind PPA Run ning

773 PW-174 M/s. Giriraj Enterprises 81 13.07.2078 Wind PPA Ru nning

774 PW-175 M/s. Nesuga Power Corporation 1a 13.07.2018 Wind PPA Run ni ng

775 PW-776 M/s. Alliance Projects 4b 73,07,2018 Wind PPA R u nning

776 PW-1.77 M/s. Trimurti Fragrances Pvt Ltd 59 73.07.2078 Wind PPA Run ning

777 PW-179 M/s. Viswa Ur.ja 92 73.07.2078 Wind PPA Run ni ng

778 MOA.1 M/s Vish Wnd lnfrastructure LLP 84 02-04-2072 MoA Running

779 MOA.2 M/s Tadas Wind Enerey Ltd 92 09-04-2072 MoA Ru nning

180 MOA-3 \//s Tadas Wind Energy Ltd 96 09-04-2072 MoA Running

181 MOA-4 V/s Tadas Wind Enerey Ltd 704 09-04-2072 MoA Run ning

182 MOA.5 V/s Tadas Wind Enersv Ltd 92 14-05-2012 MoA Runni ng

183 MOA-6 Vl/s Tadas Wind Energy Ltd 97 L4-05-20L2 MoA Running

784 MOA.7 V/s Tadas Wind Energy Ltd 85 r4-05-2072 MoA Ru n ning

185 MOA-8 V/s Tadas Wind Enersv Ltd 89 L9-05-2072 MoA Running

185 MOA.9 Vl/s Canara P.C.C Poles 115 26-06-2072 lMoA Runni ng

787 MOA-10 Vlls Tadas Wind Energv Ltd 97 22-70-2072 MoA Running

188 PCG.LT-1
Vishwaraj Sugar lndustries Ltd (Earlier

Vishwanath Susars Limited) Unit-1
65 26.07.200L

Co-gen Long

term PPA
Ru nning

189 PCG-LT-2 M/s. Venkateshwar Power Project 58 26.70.2004
Co-gen Long

tprm PPA
Runni ng

190 PCG.LT-3 Nirani Sugars Ltd., TG-1 39 78,12,2006
Co-gen Long

tcrm PPA
Ru n ning

1,91 PCG-LT-4 M/S. Bilagi Sugar Mill Limited. Unit-1 34 25-O5-2007
Co-gen Long

IETM PPA
Runni ng

792 PCG-LT-5 Gokak Sugars Ltd. 38 02-09-2010
Co-gen Long

iarm PPA
Ru nning

193 PCG-LT-6
N4/s Parrys Sugar lndustries Ltd (M/s GMR

ndrrstrics I tdI
45

08-7O-2OIO/ 25-
oa.-)01)

Co-gen Long

term PPA
Running

194 PCG-LT-7
M/s. Ryatar Sahakar Sakkare Karkane
Nivamit

44 2A-12-2070
Co-gen Long

term PPA
Ru nning

195 PCG-LT-8
Krishna sahakari sakkare kharkhane

Nivamit
39 27-09-2012

Co-gen Long

term PPA
Ru n ning

196 PCG-LT-9 V/s. Shri Sai Priya Sugars Ltd 85 23-06-2076
Co-gen Long

ta.m PPA
Runni ng

797 PCG.LT-10 M/s. BalajiSugars & Chemicals Pvt. Ltd., 44 25-06-2016
Co-gen Long

term PPA
Ru nning

198 PCG.LT-11 M/s. Basaveshwar Sugars Limted 4l 13-10-2016
Co-gen Long

fprm PPA
Runni ng

199 PCG-LT-12
Shree Halasidhanath Sahakari Sakhar
Karkhana I td

38 03,71.2076
Co-gen Long

term PPA
Running

200 PCG.LT-13 Belgaum Sugars Pvt. Ltd. 35 07.72.2016
Co-gen Long

term PPA
Run ning

207 PCG-LT-14 Soverign lndustries Limited 45 22.72.20L6
Co-gen Long

term PPA
Running

202 PCG.LT.15
Shri Bhimashankar Sahakari Sakkare

Karkhane Limited
40 26.12.2076

Co-gen Long

term PPA
Running

203 PCG.tT-16 Harsha Sugars Limited 49 24.03.2077
Co-gen Long

iarm PPA
Running

V

v
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204 PCG-LT-17 Bilagi Sugar Mills Limited 44 07.71.2017
Co-gen Long

IETM PPA
Running

205 PCG-LT-18 Athani Sugars Limited Unit-z 6t 27.02.2078
Co-gen Long

term PPA
Running

206 PS-1 KPCL -Belasavi 28 78.72.2070 Solar PPA Runni ng

207 P5-2 y'istaara Power Kurtakoti Pvt Ltd 59 26.10,2015 Solar PPA Running

208 PS-3 Vinsol (hubli) Energy Pvt Ltd 63 10.07.2015 Solar PPA Ru nning

209 PS-4 Smt. Lakshmibai Sagareppa Dalawai 59 17.08.2015 Solar PPA Runnins

270 PS-5 Green lmpact Solar Power (Shirol) pvt Ltd 25.06.2075 Solar PPA Running

217 PS-6 \4avvatho Ventures Pvt Ltd 70 24.O3.201-7 Solar PPA Running

2L2 PS-7 Ramappa Siddappa Talewad 75 14.08.2015 Solar PPA Running

zt3 PS-8 (ashibai Solar Energies 772 27.06.2075 Solar PPA Running

274 PS.9 Sandeeps Enersv Pvt Ltd 49 08.07.2015 Solar PPA Runnins

275 PS-10 Ajith Kumar B Kuchnur 42 17.08.2015 Solar PPA Run ni ng

276 PS-11 Hukkeri Solar Power Project LLP 59 07.07.2015 Solar PPA Runni

277 PS-12 Kurusunda Solar Power Pvt LLP 65 30.06.215 Solar PPA Ru nning

278 PS-13 Yarganvi Solar Power Project LLP 52 30.06.2015 Solar PPA Running

279 PS-14 Basarasi K.M. Solar Power Pvt LLP 63 30.06.2015 Solar PPA Running

220 PS-15 Shlvapur Solar Power Pvt LLP 58 30.05.2015 Solar PPA Runni ng

221 PS-16 Madamagerl Solar Power Pvt LLP 60 30.6.2015 Solar PPA Runni ng

))) PS-17 )oorva Solar Power Pvt Ltd 59 25.06.2015 Solar PPA Run ning

141 P5-18 led Earth Green Energy Pvt Ltd 77 24.06.2075 Solar PPA Running

224 PS-19 \arayana Solar Pvt Ltd 78 25.06.2015 Solar PPA Ru nning

22s PS.2O lavateshwar Solar Pvt Ltd 26.06.2015 Solar PPA Running

226 PS-21 ;.G. Arakeri Solar Pvt Ltd 82 24.06.2015 Solar PPA Running

227 PS-22 \adasouda Enersies Pvt Ltd 53 24.05.2015 Solar PPA Running

228 PS-23 Traxun Energy Pvt Ltd 65 07.07.2075 Solar PPA Running

229 P5.24 Anupkumar K Hanchinal 49 29.6.207s Solar PPA Running

230 PS-25 Sirar Solar Enersies Pvt Ltd (Q 26.06.207s Solar PPA Run ni ng

237 PS-26 Sirar Dhotre Solar Pvt Ltd 60 02.07.2075 Solar PPA Running

PS-27 Solantra Pvt Ltd 64 06.07.2015 Solar PPA Ru nning

233 P5-28 Jigaginagi Jagtap Solar Energy Pvt Ltd 70 74,07,2015 Solar PPA Runnins

234 PS-29 Jisaginagi Jagtap Solar Power Pvt Ltd 72 73.07.2075 Solar PPA Running

235 PS-30 Sevalal Solar Pvt Ltd 77 10.07.2015 Solar PPA Running

236 PS-31 M/S ESSEL Gulbarga Solar Power Pvt Ltd 82 30.8.2012 Solar PPA Running

PS-32 M/S ESSEL Bagalkot Solar Energy Pvt Ltd 77 3L.08.712 Solar PPA Runni ng

238 PS-33 Clean Solar Power (Hiriyur) Pvt Ltd 123 79.02.2074 Solar PPA Running

239 PS-34 Dosti Realitv Ltd 69 25.09.20L4 Solar PPA R un ning

240 PS-35 SEI Venus Pvt, Ltd 106 78,72,2074 Solar PPA Running

247 PS-35 M/s. Azure Power (Raj) Pvt. Ltd 712 09.01.2015 Solar PPA Running

242 PS.37 Photon Suryakiran Pvt. Ltd 75 t2.07.2075 Solar PPA Runni ng

243 PS-38 Photon Survakiran Pvt. Ltd 89 72.01.2015 Solar PPA Running

244 PS.39
ReNew Agni Power Pvt Ltd (Renew Solar

Power PW Ltd)
77 23.O5.2016 Solar PPA Running

PS-40
ReNew Wind Energy Karnataka-4 Pvt Ltd

lRenew Solar Power Pvt Ltd)
23.Os.2016 Solar PPA Running

246 PS-41 lishabh Buildwell Pvt Ltd 119 23.05.2016 Solar PPA Runnins

247 PS-42
(N Muddebihal Solar Energy Pvt Ltd (Essel

rreen Enersv Pvt Ltd)
al 27.05.2076 Solar PPA Running

248 PS-43
Vayfair Renewable Energy (l) Pvt Ltd.

IOPG Power Generation Pvt Ltd)
86 31.05.2016 Solar PPA Running

249 PS-44
3hirasthaayee Saurya Limited (Tata Power

Solar Svstem Limited)
774 03.06.2016 Solar PPA Run ning

2s0 PS-45
{dltya Birla Solar Ltd (Aditya Birla Nuvo

-td)
tzl 03.06.2016 Solar PPA Running

257 PS.46
Aditya Birla Solar Ltd (Aditya Birla Nuvo

nd)
725 03.06.2015 Solar PPA Running

252 PS-47 Adani Green Energy (UP) Limited 729 28.06.2016 Solar PPA Ru nnins

2s3 PS-48 Adani Green Enerey (UP) Limited 113 28.06.2016 Solar PPA Running

254 PS-49 \4ytrah Advaith Power Pvt Ltd. 109 75.07.2076 Solar PPA

255 PS-50 )SA-SECI 725 29.06,2076 PSA Runnins

2s6 PS-62 )SA.NTPC 132 17.O5.20726 PSA Runn i ng

257 PS-53 Acme Hukkeri Solar EnerAV Pvt Ltd 774 27.03.2078 Solar PPA R un ning

258 PS-64 Acme Sandur Solar Energy Pvt Ltd 108 27.03.2078 Solar PPA Runnins

259 PS-65 IRK Solar Power Project ttd (RaysPlPL) 84 28.03.2018 Solar PPA Running

260 PS-66 Azure Power Earth Pvt Ltd 777 20.o4.2078 Solar PPA Run ning

261 PS-67 Advah Solar Energy Pvt Ltd 105 20,04.2078 Solar PPA Run ning

262 PS-58 :ortum Solar lndia Pvt Ltd 129 27.07.2078 Solar PPA Run ni ng

263 PS.59 Iata Power Renewable Energy Ltd 72L 27.O7.2018 Solar PPA Running

264 PCG-MT-1 \4/s. Godavari Bio refineries Limited 64 02.0L.2017 Co-sen MT

26s PCG.MT-2 V/s. Jamakhandi Susars Limited Unit-l bU 02.o7.20L7 Co-sen MT R

Runnins



g.

doaJ"
ddd doal5 adoi

ddddSd)d
$e.,rlC
doaJ6

ddd eo3doep,$d

6ilood

ddd eeJ€ droad

6dood (ddd
d)Bo])rlou,ud

6mod)

ddd dRe6ddro
ddd uodrlos,$d

6610od
dm

266 PCG.MT.3
M/s. Jamakhandi Sugars Limited Unit-ll

58 02.o7.2017 Co-gen MT Running

267 PCG-MT.4 lMls. Nirani Sugars Limited 51 02.07.2077 Co-gen MT Runni ng

268 PCG-MT-5
M/s. NSL Sugars Limited

02.o1.2077 Co-gen MT Ru nning

269 PCG-MT-6 Ml/s. NSL Susars Limited 63 02.0r.2017 Co-sen MT Running

270 PCG-MT-7
N4/s. NSL Susars (Tuneabhadra) Limited

52 02.01.2017 Co-gen MT Run ning

277 PCG-MT-8 M/s. EID Parrv (lndia) Limited 73 02.07.2077 Co-gen MT Running

772 PCG-IVT-9 \4/s. EID Parrv (lndia) Limited 59 02.07.2077 Co-Aen MT Run ning

273 PCG.MT-10
V/s. Shri Chamundeswari Sugars Limited

b1 02.07.2077 Co-gen MT Runni ng

274 PCG.MT.11 M/s. Shri Prabhulingeshwar Sugars And

Chemicals Limited

54 02.07.2017 Co-gen MT Run ni ng

275 PCG-MT.12 M/s. Core Green Sugar & Fuels Pvt. Ltd 51 02,07.2017 Co-gen MT Ru nning

276 PCG-MT.13 M/s. Manali Sugars Limited 59 02,07,2017 Co-sen MT Ru nning

277 PCG.MT.14 lvl s. Viiavanasar Susar Pvt. Limited 63 02,07.2017 Co-gen MT Ru nning

278 PCG-MT-15 M/s. Bhalkeshwar Sugars Limited 67 02.01.20L7 Co-gen MT Running

279 PCG-MT-16 M/s. GM Susars And Energy Limited 55 02.or,zo77 Co-gen MT Runni ng

280 PCG-MT-17 M/s. GEM Sugars Limited 51 02,07.2077 Co-sen MT Ru nning

287 PCG-MT-18 M/s. Shree Renuka Sugars Limited 53 02.0L.2077 Co-gen MT Run ning

282 PCG.MT-19 M/s. Shree Renuka Sugars Limited 02.07.20L7 Co-sen MT Running

,o2 PCG-MT-20 M/s. Shree Renuka Sugars Limited 59 02.01.2017 Co-gen MT Running

284 PCG.MT.21 lMls. K.P.R. Susar Mills Pvt. Ltd 48 02.01.2077 Co-sen MT Running

28s PCG-M-l-22 M/s. Shivshakti Sugars Limited 54 02.07.2077 Co-sen fMT Run nins

286 PCG-MT-23 M/s. Soubhagva Laxmi Sugar Limited 57 02.01,20L7 Co-sen MT Runni ng

287 PCG-MT-24 Ml/s. Shiraguppi Sugar Works Limited 49 02.0L.2017 Co-sen MT Ru nning

288 PCG-MT-25 M/s. Davanagere Sugars Ltd 44 L7.02.2077 Co-gen MT Ru nning

289 PCG.MT-26 V1/s. lndian Cane Power Ltd 47 77.02.2077 Co-Aen MT Running

290 PCG-MI-27
V/s. Vishwarai Susar lndustries Limited

4t 77.02.2077 Co-gen MT Run ni ng

291 PCG.MT-28 \4/s. Athani Sugars Limited (Unit-1) 43 18.01.2018 Co-Ren MT Ru nning

292 PCG-MT-29 ;atish Susars Limited 45 18.01.2018 Co-gen MT Running

293 PCG.MT-30
ihri Doodganga Krishna Sahakari Sakkare
(arkhane Nivamit

89 18.01.2018 Co-Ben MT Ru nninB

294 PCG-MT.31
Vl/s. Nandi Sahakari Sakkare Karkhane
{ivamif

42 30.01.2018 Co-gen MT Run ni ng

295 PCG-MT-32 Bannari Aman Sugar Ltd Alganchi (Unit-ll) 45 30.01.2018 Co-gen MT Run ning

296 PCG-MT-33 Bannari Aman Sugar Ltd. Kunthur (Unit-lll) 46 30.01.2018 Co-Ben MT Ru nning

PCG-MT-34
Shri Hiranyakeshi Sahakari Sakkare

Karkhane Nivamit Phase-l & ll
45 30.01.2018 Co-gen MT Running

298 PCG.MT-36 Usar Suear Works Limited 52 30.01.2018 Co-gen MT Run ni ng

299 PCG-N/4T-37 Ugar Sugar Works Limited 51 30.01.2018 Co-sen MT Runni ng

300 PM H-1 M/s. Murdeshwar Power Corporation Ltd., 70 07-02-2006
Mini Hydel

PPA
Runni ng

301 PMH-2 M/s. Jasper Energy Ltd., 45 o1--o2-2007
Mini Hydel

PPA
Running

302 PMH.3 M/s. Energy Development Company Ltd., 55 72-04-2007
Mini Hydel

ppa Run ning

303 PMH-4 M/s. Tungabhadra Steel Products Ltd 48 24-72-2007
Mini Hydel

PPA
Run ni ng

304 PMH-5 V/s Gokak Power & Energy Ltd 69 77-70-2079
y0er

Ru nning

305 PCS-1 \TPC Stations CGS Thermal only 62 22-02-2007
Conventional

Source PPA
Runn i ng

306 PCS-2 \,ITPC Stations CGS NSM Solar 34 77-05-2076
Conventiona I

Source PPA
Running

307 PCS-3
"ITPC 

VVNL Coal & Solar 30 07-01-2077
Conventional

Source PPA
R unni ng

308 PCS-4 \LC Stations JJ 07-05-2007
Conventiona I

Source PPA
Run ning

309 PCS-5 \PCIL Stations 54 08-10-2008
Conventional

Source PPA
Run ning

310 PCS-6 (PCL Thermal Stations 41, t8-t2-2070
Conventional
Source PPA

Runni ng

371, PCS-7 J PCL 253 26-72-2QO5
Conventional
Source PPA

Ru nning

372 PCS-8 DVC 49 o4-03-2014
Conventiona I

SoUrce PPA
Runni ng

313 PCS.9 Priyadarshini Jurala Hydro Electric Scheme 22 79-OS-2074
Conventional
Source PPA

Running

v

V
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314 PCS-10 KPCL Hydel Stations 143 24-05-2070
Conventional

Source PPA
Runni ng

315 TSAl 400KV NP Kunta-Kolar SC Line 38 2018

Transmission

Service
Apreement

Running

316 TSA2 .Jdupi Kasargod Transmission Ltd 82 28-02-2019

Transmission

Service
Asreement

Runni ng

317 TSA3 Warona Kurnool Transmission Ltd 274 06-04-2016

Transmission

Service
AErPcment

Running

318 TSA4 l-aclher-l I 113 29-03-2010

Transmission

Service Running

319 TSA5 leyond Vemagiri 77 26-77-2075

Transmission

Service
Asreement

Run ning

320 TSA6 Raigarh-Pugalur Trissur 4\ 72-07-2019

Transmlssion

Service Running

327 A2-7 PCKL NLC 2079

General

Corresponden Runni ng

322 A2-2 UPCL FGD 722 2077

General

Corresponden
ce

Running

323 A2-3 KPCL 15 2078
General

Corresponden Running

324 A2-5 RPT SOOKV-HVDC 10 2018

General

Corresponden Run ning

325 A2-6
KARNATAKA POWER SECTOR ROAD MAP.

2032
22 70zz

General

Corresponden Ru nninB

326 A2-7 KPMG 25 2022

General

Corresponden
cc

Run ning

327 A2-8 PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE-1 5 2022

General

Corresponden

ce

Running

328 A2-9 PUMPED HYDRO STORAGE.2 4 2022

General

Corresponden Run ning

329 A2-10 ;ECI GENERAL CORRESPONDENCE 2027

General

Corresponden Running

330 E-1 (E RC 274 zo72

General

Corresponden Running

331 E-2 30K 310 2008

General

Corresponden Running

332 E-3 iTl 287 2005

General

Corresponden
ce

Running

333 E-4 KREDL 120 2007

General

Corresponden
.F

R un ning

E-5 PCKL 4tz 2007

General

Corresponden

ce

Running

335 E-6 SLDC 81 2007

General

Corresponden
ce

Running

336 KPTCL-PLG 223 2074
General

Corresponden Running

337 E-8 RT/MT t5 2022

General

Corresponden Running

338 E-9 LAQ 53 2018

General
Corresponden

ce

Running

339 E-10 NOC s08 2070

General

Corresponden Running
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340 E-11 SLDC MONTHLY RECONCILIATION 53 2027

General

Corresponden

ce

Running

347 E-72 SLDC ENERGY INJECTION REPORT 45 2027

General

Corresponden
ae

Ru nning

342 E-l4 WHEELING AND BANKING GENERAL 128 2022

General

Corresponden Running

343 E-15 NiIOP CIRCULAR 2010

General

Corresponden

ce

Running

344 E-16 SERC CORRESPONDENCE 10 2020

General

Corresponden
ce

Run ning

) AE E-\7
BANKING AND SWAPPING OF POWER

WITH UPCL / PSPCL
47 2022

General

Corresponden
ce

Ru n ning

346 E-18 GREEN HYDROGEN t2 2022
General

Corresponden Runni ng

347 E-19 PRAYAS 118 2022

General

Corresponden

ce

Ru nning

348 PS.PMK-72 Veerayya Hiremath 76 2024 Solar PPA Runni ng

349 PS-PMK-73 Veeravva Hiremath 2 84 2024 Solar PPA Ru nning

350 PS-PMK-74 Yeerayya Hiremath 3 90 2024 Solar PPA Running

351 PS.PMK-75 M/s Bharath Light House 1 94 2024 Solar PPA Running

352 PS.PMK.75 M/s Bharath Lisht House 2 98 2024 Solar PPA Ru nning

3s3 PS.PMK-77 V/s Bharath Light House 3 95 2024 Solar PPA Running

354 PS-PMK-78 V/s Bharath Lisht House 4 92 2024 Solar PPA Run ning

355 PS-PMK-79 V/s Bharath Light House 5 90 2024 Solar PPA Ru n ning

356 PS-PMK.8O
lHayat Solar Energy )

Sirai Ahamad Mahamad souse Bellarv
115 2024 Solar PPA Run ning

357 PS-PMK.81 \iketan Consultants 110 2024 Solar PPA Runni ng

3s8 PS-PMK.82
\4/s Athani Energy & Civil consultancy Pvt

-td (Sri. Murugendra Traders & Works)
177 2024 Solar PPA Ru nning

3s9 PS-PMK.83 \4/s Sheetal Solar L23 2024 Solar PPA Run n ing

360 PS-PMK.84
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

constructions Private Limited)
90 2025 Solar PPA R unning

361 PS-PMK-85
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

Constructions Private Limited)
92 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

362 PS-PMK.86
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

Constructions Private Limited)
135 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

363 PS.PMK-87
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

Constructions Private Limited)
97 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

364 PS-PMK-88
M/s Shree Renuka Fabricators,Kittur
(Malleshaooa Mudakaooa Shiromani)

18 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

36s PS-PMK-89
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

Constructions Private Limited)
88 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

366 PS-PMK-90
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

constructions Private Llmited)
82 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

367 PS.PMK.91
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha
a^n<trr r.iion< Privatp I imiiFd'l

85 2025 Solar PPA R unning

368 PS.PMK.92
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

Constructions Private Limited)
85 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

369 PS-PMK.93
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

constructions Private Limited)
88 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

370 PS.PMK-94
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

:onstructions Private Limited)
82 2025 Solar PPA Run ni ng

371 PS-PMK.95
Vl/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

^^n<tn r.ii6nq Privaf p I imitcdl
94 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

372 PS-PMK-95 N4/s Pemmasani Solar Power Pvt. Ltd 92 2025 Solar PPA R u nning

373 P5-PMK-97
Rayees Green Energy Pvt Ltd

lM/s Asif Securitv Services,)
118 2025 Solar PPA Running

374 PS-PMK.98
Vl/s Atharga Solar Energy Pvt Ltd

'M/s laeadish Ganaoati Rathod)
722 202s Solar PPA Running

375 PS.PMK.99 V/s Pemmasani Solar Power Pvt. Ltd 95 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

376 PS-PMK-1OO
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha
Constructions Private Limlted)

LO4 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

377 PS.PMK-101 M/s Powerstaq Engineers and consultants 110 2025 Solar PPA Running

378 PS-PMK.1O2 M/s Pemmasani Solar Power Pvt. Ltd 9s 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

379 PS.PMK-103 M/s Pemmasani Solar Power Pvt. Ltd 724 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

V

v
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380 PS-PMK-104

M/s Honnutagri Radical Solar Energy Pvt

Ltd

lM/s Peak Power Energy Solutions)

105 2025 Solar PPA Ru nni ng

381 PS-PMK-105 M/s OM Associates 96 2023 Solar PPA Run ning

382 PS-PMK.105 lvl/s Kotabagi Petro Park 92 2025 Solar PPA R un ning

383 PS-PMK.1O7 M/s Kotabaei Petro Park 94 2025 Solar PPA Running

384 PS-PMK-108 M/s OM Associates 7r2 2025 Solar PPA Running

385 PS-PMK-109 M/s Jogin Electricals 94 2025 Solar PPA Running

386 PS-PMK-110 Sri. Suresh V Patted 91 2025 Solar PPA Running

387 PS-PMK-111
M/s 5uryakiran Petroleums, Belagavi

lKiran Bhimarao Pawar)
99 2025 Solar PPA RunninB

388 PS-PMK-112 M/s OM Associates 704 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

389 PS-PMK-113 M/s Fusion X Asia Pacific Pvt Ltd 97 2025 Solar PPA Ru nni ng

390 PS.PMK-114 M/s Fusion X Asia Pacific Pvt Ltd 90 2025 Solar PPA Running

391 PS-PMK-115 M/s Fusion X Asia Pacific Pvt Ltd 93 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

392 PS-PMK.116 M/s Fusion X Asia Pacific Pvt Ltd 93 2025 Solar PPA Running

393 PS-PMK-117
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

Constructions Private Limited)
104 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

394 P5-PMK.118
M/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha
^^ncifl r.tinnq Privatp I imiiedl 108 2025 Solar PPA Running

39s PS-PMK-119
\4/s Amulya Energy Pvt Ltd (Amrutha

:onstructions Private Limited)
108 2025 Solar PPA Running

396 PS-PMK-120
Sree Baglamukhee Office LLP

iSri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd).
110 2025 Solar PPA Running

397 PS.PMK-121
!ree Baglamukhee Office LLP

:Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd).
772 2025 Solar PPA Running

398 PS-PMK-122 LOVEDALES EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED 724 2025 Solar PPA Running

399 PS-PMK-123
Sree Baglamukhee Office LLP

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd).
115 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

400 PS-PMK.124
Sree Baglamukhee Office LLP

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd).
115 202s Solar PPA Running

407 PS.PMK.125
Sree Baglamukhee Office LLP

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd).
108 2025 Solar PPA Running

402 PS-PMK-126
Sree Baglamukhee Office LLP

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd).
110 2025 Solar PPA Running

403 PS.PMK-127
Sree Chamundi Enterprises LLP

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd.)
723 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

404 PS-PMK.128
Sree Chamundi Enterprises LLP

[Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd.)
11s 2025 Solar PPA Running

405 PS.PMK-129

Buranaapura Solar Power LLP

(GEONET CONSULTANTS OPC PRIVATE

IMITFD}
135 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

406 PS.PMK-130 sASAV SAND WORKS 92 2025 Solar PPA Run ni ng

407 PS-PMK-131 nnovel Energv Services Pvt Ltd 118 2025 Solar PPA Running

408 PS.PMK-132
iree Chamundi Enterprises LLP

lSri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd.)
131 202s Solar PPA Run ning

409 PS.PMK-133

y'edanga Renewables LLP

:VEDANGA SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE

IMITFD}
125 2025 Solar PPA R un ning

4t0 PS-PMK-134
VlAHAVEER ELECTRO MECH PRIVATE

.IMITED
772 2025 Solar PPA Running

417 PS.PMK.135
Amulya Energy Private Limited (AMRUTHA

:ONSTRUTIONS PVT LTD)
108 2025 Solar PPA Running

4L2 PS-PMK-135
Aaditya Solar Ventures Pvt Ltd ( Sree

lGal Proip.ts limitpdl 729 2025 Solar PPA Running

413 PS-PMK-137
Aaditya Solar Ventures Pvt Ltd ( Sree

tlGCl ProiPcts I imited)
772 202s Solar PPA Running

474 PS-PMK.138 ANANDSWAMY GADDADEVARMATH 98 2025 Solar PPA R un ning

4L5 PS-PMK.139
Megha Renew Power Private Limited
(MEGHA GREEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS)

727 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

476 PS-PMK-140
Sree Chamundi Enterprises LLP

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd.)
118 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

41,7 PS-PMK-141
Sree Chamundi Enterprises LLP

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd.)
t23 2025 Solar PPA Running
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478 PS-PMK.142
iree Chamundi Enterprises LLP

Sri Srinivasa Constructions lndia Pvt. Ltd.)
725 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

479 PS-PMK-143
Sree Chamundi Enterprises LLP.

(Sri Srinivasa Constructions India Pvt. Ltd.)
728 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

420 P5-PMK-144
Aaditya Solar Ventures Pvt Ltd ( Sree

UGCL Proiects Limited)
744 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

421 PS-PMK.145
Aaditya Solar Ventures Pvt Ltd ( Sree

LlGal Pr6ip.fs I imitpd)
1,40 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

422 PS.PMK-145
Aaditya Solar Ventures Pvt Ltd ( Sree

llGal ProiP.ts I imited)
139 202s Solar PPA Running

423 PS-PMK.147
Aaditya Solar Ventures Pvt Ltd ( Sree

.lGCl Proipcts Limited)
138 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

424 PS.PMK.148
Aaditya Solar Ventures Pvt Ltd ( Sree

JGCL Proiects Limitedl
745 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

425 PS-PMK.149
M/s Mahaveer Electro Mech PVT LTD,

Ra nral6aa
115 2025 Solar PPA Running

476 PS-PMK-150
Solar9l Project Forty Three Private Limited

(M/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan)
128 2025 Solar PPA Running

427 PS.PMK.151
Sola19l Project Forty Five Private Limited

(M/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan)
729 2025 Solar PPA Running

428 PS-PMK-152
Solargl Project Forty Four Private Limited

(M/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan )

722 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

429 PS-PMK.153
;olarg1 Project Forty Four Private Limited

lM/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan)
728 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

430 PS-PMK.154

;olar91 Project Forty Seven Private

-imited

,M/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan)

725 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

431 PS.PMK.155
Solargl Project Fifty Seven Private Limited

(M/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan)
r22. 2025 Solar PPA RunninB

432 PS.PMK.156
M/s Mahaveer Electro Mech PVT LTD,

Fla npalo rp
4)a 2025 Solar PPA Running

433 PS-PMK.157
Solargl Project Forty Six Private Limited

(M/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan )

733 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

434 PS-PMK-158
Solargl Project Forty Five Private Limited

(M/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Rajasthan )
725 2025 Solar PPA Runni ng

435 PS.PMK.159
M/s Mahaveer Electro Mech PVT LTD,

Bangalore
115 7025 Solar PPA Ru nning

436 PS.PMK.16O
Solar9l Project Forty Five Private Limited

IM/s Solar 91 Clean Tech LTD, Ra.jasthan )
129 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

437 PS.PMK.161 Vl/s Venkatesh Electricals Belagavi 777 2025 Solar PPA Ru nning

438 PS-PMK-152 ;ri, Suresh Vijayabasappa Patted Belagavi 110 2025 Solar PPA Running

439 PS-PMK-153
V1/s Mahaveer Electro Mech PVT LTD,

Ranpalore
98 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

440 PS-PMK-154 )M KUSUM Main File 762 2025 Solar PPA Run ning

447 1

Big CastinB Pvt Ltd (Earlier MayurSteels

Pvt Ltd) 0.45MW WPP at Beladadi Vg.,

liadap Tn & Dist

55 27.04.2009
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nning

442 2
f,range County Resorts0.6MWWPP at

Sowdegere vg., Ron Tq., Gadag Dist
157 07.11.2009

WBA WIND
rHFqaoMl

Running

443 3
ndowind Energy Ltd5MWWPP at

Vlallasamudra vs., Gadas Tq. & Dist
1-67 77.04.2070

WBAWIND
THESCOM}

Running

444 4

Varun Beverages Ltd (Nectar Beverages

Pvt Ltd)lMWWPP at Naregal vg., Ron Tq.,

Gadao fti<f
62 29.O4.2071

WBA WIND
(HESCOt\4)

Running

\-
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445 5

Greenergy Wind Corporation Pvt Ltd

(Earlier Golden Hatcheries)4.8MWWPP at

Adavlsomapura & Papanashi vgs., Gadag

Tq. & Dist

143 17.08.2011
WBA WIND

(HEscoM)
Running

446 6
Ashok lron Works2.55MWWPP at Nej vg.,

Chikkodi To.. Belsaum Dist.
152 77.11.2077

WBA WIND
IHFSCOM)

Running

447 7
Bright Packaging Pvt Ltdl.TMWWPP at
tJaghral vg., Chikkodi Tq., Belgaum Dist.

163 77.17.2077
WBA WIND

(HESCOM)
Running

448 8
:ampco Chocolate Factoryl,TMWWPP at

lei vs., Chikkodi Tq., Belsaum Dist.
724 30.17.2071

WBA WIND
IHFSaOM)

Running

449 9
Van.jushree Technopack Ltd3.4MWWPP

rt Umrani vg., ChikkodiTq, Belgaum Dist
11) 08.06.2012

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

450 10

3reenergy Wind Corporation Pvt Ltd

iEarlier Golden Hatcheries)

4) 4X0.853.4MWWPP at Umrani vg.,

^hilrLndi Tn Flplprum Dist

743 08,06.2072
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Runni nB

45L rt

Solden Hatcheries

1)1x0.8s
2) 2X0.8s

l) 3X0.855.1MWWPP at Shrigaon & Nej
rcc l'hilzlzndi Tn Reloar rm Dict

732 08.06.2012
WBA WIND
(HESCoM)

Running

452 72

)oddannavar Global Energy Pvt

-td4TMWWPP at Channenadaddi vB.,

:hikkodi To., Belsaum Dist.

325 27.08.2072
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

ACa 13

)rasad Technology Park Ltdl.6MWWPP at
(yalakonda & Madapur vg., Savanur Tq,

laveri Dist

74 05.lL.2072
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Run ning

454 GW20/ 14

Chamundeshwari Build Tech Pvt

Ltd0.85MWWPP at Shrigaon vg., Chikkodi

To Belsaum Dist

63 24.77.2072
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

455 15

Abhilash Software Development

Corporationl.6MWWPP at Kyalakonda

vs., Savanur Tq Haveri Dist

723 05.77.7072
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

456 GW19/ 16
M/s A M Raghavendra [Formerly A B

Mallikariunl
163 05.72.2072

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

457 t7

RENEW Wind Energy (K) Pvt

Ltd18.4MWWPP at Panigatti,

Basavanal,Hulagur, lngalgi, Belavalakoppa

& Kyalkonda vgs., Shiggaon Tq, Haveri

District & Nelagudda & lngalagi vgs,

Kundgool Tq, Dharwad Dist

721 09.01.2013
WBA WIND
(HEScoM)

Running

458 18

RENEW Wind Energy (K) Pvt Ltd -lPP-2-

Bl6MWWPP at Hirebendigeri, Hulagur,

r'9s., Shiggaon Tq., Haveri Dist,

132 09.01.2013
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nni ng

459 19

RENEW Wind Energy (K) Pvt Ltd -lPP-3-

Sroup CMWWPP at Devanur Bukoppa,
Kamadoli, Kubihal, vgs., Kundgol Tq.,

)herwad Disf

727 05.04.2013
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Run ning

460 20

;arayu Cleangen Pvt LtdMWWPP at
!ejlShirgaon vgs., Chikkodi Tq., Belgaum

)ist
!23 16.05.2013

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

467 27
layalaxmi Export lmport Pvt LtdMWWPP

rt Hulsosi vs.. Haveri Dist
732 05.07.2073

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

462 GWZ3I 22

lidar Rubber Reclaim Pvt Ltd0.8MWWPP

rt Kyalakonda village, Shiggaon Tq., Haveri
)i<i

138 20.09.2073
WBA WIND
(HESCOM}

Run ning

463 GW22/ 23

)oly Pack lndustrieso.8MWWPP at
lanumanahalli vg., Kundagol Tq.,

)harwad Dist.

129 20.09.2013
WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Running

464 cw24/ 24

\4atrix Power Wind Pvt LtdISMWWPP at

ngleshwar & Rabinal Village,
laq2\/xn2haspwadi Tn Biirnrlr Dici

737 23.77.2013
WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Running

465 GW30/ 2s
TENEW WIND ENERGY (AP)SMWWPP at

Jmrani vg., ChikkodiTq., Belgaum Dist
168 31.01.2014

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Runni ng

466 GW31/ 26
TENEW WIND ENERGY (AP)IOMWWPP At

Jmrani vg., Chikkodi Tq., Belgaum Dist
190 31.07.2074

WBA WIND
(HEScoM)

Running

467

:ortune Five Hydel Power Pvt

-td101.2MWWPP at lngleshwar vg.,

lasavanabaeewadi Taluk, Biiaour Dist

163 20.02.2074
WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Running
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468 GW32/ 28

Green lnfra Wind Power Generation

Ltd20MWWPP at Kolachi, Manihala,

lalikatti, Kallur & Lakhinaikanakop vgs in

Ramdurea Tq, Belsaum Dist

192 77.03.2074
WBA WIND

(HESCOM)
Running

469 29
i.alpur Wind Energy Pvt LIdT.2MWWPP at
(yalakonda vg., Shiggaon Tq, Haveri Dist

724 17.03.2074
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

R u nnlng

470 30

-alpur Wind Energy Pvt Ltd19.2MWWPP

rt Harkuni, Kamadolli, Kunkur,Hirebudihal

rg., Kundagol Tq, Dharwad Dist.

135 17.03.2014
WBA WIND
(HEScOM)

Run ning

471 5t

Lalpur Wind Energy Pvt LtdI2MWWPP at

Hirebendigeri, Hanamana halli

Kunkoor,Jigalurl vgs,Shiggon&Kundgol

Tq,Haveri&Dharwad Dist

734 77.03.2074
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nning

472 32
Lalpur Wind Energy Pvt LId4.SMWWPP at
Kubihal vg., Kundgol Tq,Dharwad Dist

727 17.03.2014
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

473 33
Lalpur Wind Energy Pvt LId0.SMWWPP at

Rampur vg.,Kundagol Tq, Dharwad Dist.
113 77.03.2074

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Run ning

474 34

Mangalore Energy Pvt Ltd15MWWPP at

lngleshwar vgs, Basavanabagewadi Tq,,

Biiapur Dist

743 29.03.2074
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nni ng

475 GW38/ 3s

Greenergy Wind Corporation Pvt Ltd -

1538MWWPP at Kalasapur, Nagavi vg,

To., Gadas Dist

745 30.05.2014
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nning

476 GW39/ 36

Greenergy Wind Corporation Pvt Ltd -

1598MWWPP at Shambapur&Hatalgeri

vgs., Gadag Tq., & Dist

747 30.05.2014
WBA WIND

(HESCOM)
Ru nning

477 GW40/ 37
tNS Pvt LtdT.2MWWPP at Adavisomapura

& Papanashi vgs., Gadag Tq. & dist.
777 30.06.2014

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nning

478 38
liten Fasteners Pvt. Ltdl.2MWWPP at

laiur.Kuntoii vs..Ron To., Gadas Dist
707 04,09,2014

WBA WIND
IHFSCOMI

Run ning

479 39

Jayalaxmi Export lmport Pvt Ltd-

1580.8MWWPP at Adavi Somapur vg,

Gadae To., & Dist

732 09.70.2074
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

480 40
Prasad Windmills Pvt Ltdl.6MWWPP at

Javala Benchi Vs, Gadas Tq & Dist
L22 09.70.2074

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

487 47

R B Seth Sriram Narasingdas Pvt

Ltd4.8MWWPP at Adavi Somapur,

Paoanashi vss, Gadas Tq., & Dist

84 73.70.2014
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nning

482 42
Shilpa Medicare Ltd3.2MWWPP at

Paoanashi, Gadas Tq., Gadag Dist
79 73.10.2014

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

RunninB

483 43
Poly Pack lndustries-1570.8MWWPP at
qdavisomapura vg, Gadag Tq., Gadag Dist

.67 13.10.2074
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Runni ng

444 44

Sreen lnfra Wind Power Generation

LtdO.SMWWPP at Kyalakonda vg,

;hispaon To.. Haveri Dist

111 29.07.2075
WBA WIND
(HESCoM)

Running

485 45

Sreen lnfra Wind Power Generation

-td3.2MWWPP at Belavalakoppa vg,

;hissaon To., Haveri Dist

1.17 29.01.2015
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

486 45
Mlac Charles lndia Ltd 4.2MWWPP at

ihirun.ii and Nabhapur vg Gadag Tq & Dist
73 31.01.2015

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nning

487 47

Vlysore Mercentile Company

-td6.3MWWPP at Gojanur V8, Shirahatti

fd- Gadas Dist

83 25.O7.201-5
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Run ning

488 48 '/aruna 
Auroville 0.8MWWPP at

ihambaorrr vs.. Gadas To.. & Dist
78 11.09.2015

WBAWIND
IHFSCOM)

Running

489 49
)ower Link System Pvt LIdo.8MWWPP at

Vallalli Vg, Kundagol Tq, Dharwad Dist,
69 31.10.2015

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

R u nnlng

490 50
Vaayudaana 0.8MWWPP at Adavi

Somaour vs, GadaA Tq., & Dist
93 13.11,2015

WBA WIND
(HFSaOM)

Ru nning

49r 51-52

Vyshali 100MWWPP at Kamatagi, Kagodu,

Hadagali & Shivanagi Vgs of Vijayapur Ta,

\/iirvnr rr Dictri.t
16s 31.72.2075

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Runni ng

492 53

Vena Energy KN Wind Power Pvt

LId46MWWPP at Utnal, Mangoli &

Hegadehal Villages, B. Bagewadi Taluk,
\/iii\r2nrrr I-ii<fri.t

737 20.07.2076
WBA WIND

(HESCOM)
Run ning

\,
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493 54

Sreenko Bagewadi Wind Energy Pvt

Ltd30MWWPP at lngleshwar, Rabinal,

Ramanahatti, Hanchinal, Salavadagi, &

Budihal, B Bagewadi Tq, Vijayapur Dist

757
11.08.2016 WBA WIND

(HESCOM)
Running

494 55
Balaji Malts Pvt LId2MWWPP at Ron, Ron

to, Gadas Dist.
73 29.09,2016

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

495 56

N/atrix Wind Energy Pvt Ltd24MWWPP at

Golsangi, Hebbal, Bidnal, Hangargi Vgs of
BB To, Viiavapur Dist

742 07,70.2016
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

496 57

Greenko BaBewadi Wind Energy Pvt

ttd4MWWPP at K Salavadagi, B Bagewadi
fd Viiavenlrr Diqt

65 20,72,2076
WBA WIND
(HEScoM)

Running

497 58
Fern Builders & Developers2MWWPP at

Abbigere Village, Ron Tq, Gadag Dist.
723 09.02.2077

WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Running

498 59

Athavan Solar Projects (AbbiBeri) GRN

1972MWWPP at Abbigere Village, Ron Tq,

Gadaa Dist.

87 74.02.2077
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

499 60

Athavan Solar Projects (Savadi)

2292MWWPP at Savadi Village, Ron Tq,

Sadap Dist
93 14.02.2077

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

s00 67
Dr K Ramarkishnan-GRN 2192MWWPP at

Abbigere Village, Ron Tq, Gadag Dist.
L02 74.02.2017

WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Running

501 62

(alyani Techpark Pvt LtdIOMWWPP at

Vagadi & Gojanoor Vgs of Shirahatti Tq

Sadag District

ll5 03.03.2077
WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Running

502 63
lhoruka PPLtd4.6MWWPP at lngleshwar

r'illage, B.Bagewadi Tq, Vi.iayapur Dist.
723 08.06.2017

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

503 64

Green ASU Plant PW Ltd

(Formerly Bhuruka Gases

Itd)13.8MWWPP at Masabinal Village,

B.Bagewadi Tq, Viiavapur Dist.

734 20.06.2077
WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Runni ng

504 65
)r K Ramarkishnan BBL WIND-

Ig2MWWPP at Karjol, Vijayapur Tq, Dist
92 30.06.2017

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

s05 66

Kalyani Techpark Pvt LtdI4MWWPP at

Ugaragola & Betsur Villages, Savadatti Tq,

BelaPavi Dist

723 26.03.2018
WBAWIND
(HESCOM)

Ru nn ing

s06 67

Rohan Solar Pvt LIdIOMWWPP at

Ugaragola & Betsur Villages, Savadatti Tq,

Belasavi Dist

779 26.03.2018
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

507 68

Sai pet preforms2MWWPP at Malghan

Village, B.Bagewadi Taluk, Vijayapur
Dlstrict.

732 30.05.2018
WBA WIND

(HESCOM)
Running

508 69
Hiten Fasteners Pvt. Ltd0.6MWWPP at

Vadegola Village, Ron Tq, Gadag District.
101 23.06.2018

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

s09 70
Hiten Fasteners Pvt. Ltd -0043.75MWWPP

rt Naregal vg., Ron Tq., Gadag Dist
93 29.09.2078

WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

510 7!
Karnataka OEM Spares Pvt

ttd0.75MWWPP at Naregal vg., Ron Tq.,
'iadar ni<t

72 29.09.2018
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

511 72

\4icro Labs Limited1oMWWPP at

Ugaragola & Betsur Villages, Savadatti Tq,

Belasavi Dist

83 03.05.2019
WBA WIND
(HESCoM)

Running

572 73

Sreener8y Wind Corporation Pvt Ltd

I.8MWWPP at Majjur Vg, Shirahatti Tq,

Sadas Dist

83 1 1.06.2019
WBA WIND
(HESCOM)

Running

513 74

lohan Solar Pvt LId28MWWPP at
Jgaragola & Betsur Villages, Savadatti Tq, l3 70.06.zozo

WBAWIND
(HESCoM)

Running

574 sP1

(rishna Bhagya Jal Nigam Ltd -

;olarlMWSPPatAlamatti, Bagalkot Tq,

lapa lkni
72 06.06.2015

WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Run ning

515 SP2
\mplus KN Solar Pvt. Ltd

LT0MWSPPatKurthkoti, Gadag Tq & Dist
27L L7.O7.2078

WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Running

51b 5P3

Solarsys Non Conventional Energy Pvt.

-td.60MWSPPatBalkundi Village of llkal
I:lrrlz RaoelLnt Di<irirt

723 09.03.2018
WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Running

5t7 SP4

Selgaum Renewable Energy Private

-imited25MWSPPatAlabal Village,

lamkhandi Taluk. Basalkot District

772 28.03.2018
WBA SOLAR

(HESCoM)
Running
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518 SP5

Aditya Birla Renewables

LtdlTMWSPPatDevaraNimbargi Village,

lndi Taluk, Viiavapur District

130 31.03.2018
WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Run ni ng

519 sP6

Aditya Birla Renewables SPV 1

ttd6.SMWSPPatDevaraNimbargi Village,

ndi Taluk. ViiavaDur District

116 31.03.2018
WBA SOLAR

(HESCoM)
Running

520 sP7

Suryoday One Energy Pvt. Ltd.

IGEPL)20MWSPPatGokak Falls Village,

Gokak To. Belasavi District

779 77.07.2078
WBA SOLAR

(HEscoM)
Ru nning

52t SP-8

Suryoday One Energy Pvt. Ltd.

ISPICCPL)SOEPL20MWSPPatGokak Falls

r'illage, Gokak Tq, Belagavi District

725 72.07.2078
WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Run ni ng

522 SP-9
:PEL URJA PVt LtdlS.04MWSPPAtTAIiKOti

r'illage, Muddebihal Tq, Bijapur District
75 05.04.2022

WBA SOLAR

(HEsCoM)
Runn i ng

523 SP-10
FP SURAI Pvt Ltd13.E6MWSPPatTalikoti

Village, Muddebihal Tq, Bijapur District
83 07.07.2022

WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Runni ng

524 SP.1 1
FP PRABAL PVt LtdlSMWSPPatTaIiKoti

Village, Muddebihal Tq, Bijapur District
78 01,07.2022

WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Runni ng

525 SP.12
Airport Authority of lndiaSMWSPPatGokul

Village, Hubballi Tq, Belgaum District
707 70,01.2023

WBA SOLAR

(HESCOM)
Running

526 sP-13

FP Centaurus Pvt

Ltd6.TSMWSPPatAtharga Vlllage lndi

Taluk. Viievaoura District

79 77.72.2022
WBA SOLAR

(HESCoM)
Ru nning

527 SP.14
FPEL Celestical6.TSMWSPPatAtharga

'/illase lndi Taluk. Viiavaoura Distrlct
83 20.04.2023

WBA SOLAR

(HFSCOM)
Runni ng

528 BSPl

:ortune Cotton & Agro lndustries

iolar2MWSPP at Devasamudra,

Volkalmuru To. Chitradursa Dist.

53 07.o9.201-7

WBA

SOLAR(BESCO Running

s29 BSP2
FPEL TRINITY ENERGY PVT LTD4MWSPP At

Venkatapur, Pavagad Tq, Tumkur Dist
L72 03.02.2018

WBA

soLAR(BESCO
MI

Run ning

530 BSP3

Atria Solar Power (Chamarajnagar) Pvt.

Ltd20MWSPP at Tawandi Village,

Aimangala Hobli, Hiriyur Taluk,
1'hitradr rro: nictrirt

63 06.77.2078

WBA

SOLAR(BESCO

M)

Run ninB

531 BSP-4
Golden Hatcheries 30MWSPP at Huyildore

Village, Sira Taluk & Tumkur District
97 25,03.2019

WBA

soLAR(BESCO
MI

Ru nning

532 BSP5

Amplus Power Solutions Private Limited

34.3MWSPP at Sagitaur Park, Varavukaval

Village, Nayakanahatty Hobli, Challakere

Talrrk. Chitradrrrpa

56 27.17.2020

WBA

soLAR(BESCO

M)

Runni ng

533 BSP6

Clean Max Vital Energy LLP

5.6MW5.6MWSPP at Yerehalli & Yayitone

Village, Jagalur Taluk & davanagere Districl

45 08.02.7022

WBA

soLAR(BESCO

M)

Ru nni ng

534 BSPT

Suchirayu Health Care Solutions

ttd2.25MWSPP at Tayitone and Yerehalli,

lagalur Taluk & Davangere District

53 78.10.2022

WBA

soLAR(BESCO

M)

Ru n ning

535 BWPl
RAMCOO.33MWSPP at Nandanahosur

r/illage, HD Taluk, Chitradurga
727 25.O3.2022

WBA

SOLAR(BESCO

MI
Running

s36 BWP2

Slean Max Power 3LLP

l2.40MW32.4MWSPP at Kasavanhalli,

sosuddu Tq: Jagalur Dist Davangere

c) 24.02.2027

WBA

WIND(BESCO

M)

Runni ng

s37 BWP3

3lean Max Power 3LLP 1W13.5MWSPP at

r'lanumanthapura Village, Jagalur Tq,

Devansprp Dictrirf

54 29.04.2022

WBA

WIND(BESCO
MI

Run ning

s38 BWP4

:lean Max Power 3LLP 2.7MWSPP at

Kamagethanagalli Village, Jagalur Tq,

Davanoprp f)istrict
65 14.02.2022

WBA

WIND(BESCO

M)

Run ning

s39 s1
R B Seth Sriram Narasingdas Pvt

Ltd3.2MWWPP at Harti, Nagavi & Beladadi

/ss-. Gadap Dist.

772 06.04.2009
WBA WPP

(SLDC)
Running

s40 S2
1 B Seth Sriram Narasingdas Pvt

-td1.6MWWPP at Harti., Gadag Dist.
132 29.72.2009

WBA WPP

sLoc
Run ning

54'J- s3

Vl/s MK Agrotech Pvt Ltd.10.4MWWPP at
qdavisomapura, Sambapura, Lakkundi &
)ananashi- Gadas Dist.

725 77.08.20L2
WBA WPP

SLDC
Runni ng

\,

v
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542 s4
M/s Country Power Management Co,Pvt

LId2MWWPP at Nagavi , Gadag District
720 27.09.2012

WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

543 GW14/ Ss

M/s Moryana Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd

Formely M/s. Giriraj

Enterprisesl0.5MWWPP at Yadravi &

Bestur, Soudatti Taluk, Belgaum District.

184 27.03.2013
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

544 GWls/ 56

M/s Moryana Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd

Formely M/s. Giriraj

Enterprises4.2MWWPP at Anur & Sidenur

, Byadagi Taluk, Flaveri District,

190 27.03.2073
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

545 GW16/ 57

M/s Moryana Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd

Formely M/s. Giriraj

Enterprisesl0.5MWWPP at Hirebudihal,

Aladhgere & chinna-mulagundha

Hirekerur Tq Hvr Dt

199 27,03.2073
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

546 GW21/ 58
M/s Rangineni Steels Pvt Ltd1.25MWWPP

at Bombarge, Belgaum District
!7! 1 1.09.2013

WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

547 S9
TC (7X1.25) Ltd8.75MWWPP at Bombarge

ug., Belgaum Tq., Belgaum Dist
267 25.7L.2073

WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

s48 s10
Hanamanth Rao Te.i - 132.1MWWPP at

Shirunii Vs, Gadas Tq & Dist
727 75.04.2075

WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

549 s11
Hanamanth Rao Tej - 0062.1MWWPP at

Knavi Vs.GadasTo & Dist
116 27.05.2015

WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

550 s12
N/.K.Eco Power 3.2MWWPP at Papanashi,
ladas Tn Gadep Di<t

113 18.09.2015
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

551 s13
lanamanth Rao Tej - 0162.1MWWPP at

labhaour Vs. Gadas To & Dist
127 07.72.2015

WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

552 514

RENEW Wind Energy (K) Pvt Ltd

(WTG Nos. GKR-11 to GKR-161 -777-

12MWWPP at Ron, Mallapur, Sandigivadi,

Chikkamannur, Baslapur, Savadi,

Honnapur, Kadadi, HadagaliVillages, Ron

732 04,10.2076
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

553 s15

RENEW Wind Energy (K) Pw Ltd (WTG

Nos. GKR-24 to GKR-30) -776-

l4MWWPP at
723 04.70,2076

WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

554 s16

RENEW Wind Enersy (K) Pvt Ltd

(WTG Nos. GKR-17 to GKR-23l' -778-

l4MWWPP at

L17 04.70.2076
WBA WPP

SLDC
Run ning

s17
P Balasubbashetty2MWWPP at Abbigere

Village, Ron Tq, Gadag Dist.
131 06.10.2016

WBA WPP

SLDC
Run ning

556 s18

Eastman lnternational Solar PV

PlantlOMWSPP at ChikoppaVillage,

YalbureaTaluk ln Koppal District
97 06.02.2018

WBA SPP

SLDC
Running

557 s19

qmp Solar Solutlons Private

-imited30lvlWSPP at Bandahalli Village,
(ollegal Tq, Chamarajnagar District.

65 72.02.2078
WBA SPP

SLDC
Ru nning

558 s20
1FE Belgaum SolarPvt. Ltd15MWSPP at
\labal Village, Jamkhandi Taluk, Bagalkot
listrict

a, 02.03.2018
WBA SPP

SLDC
Running

559 s21

ihri Keshav Cements & lnfra

-td.20MWSPP at Birarahalli Vlllage,
(oooal To and District.

105 24.03.2018
WBA SPP

SLDC
Run ning

s60 s22
Bosch Limited14MWSPP at Yeragatti &
Yeraganvi Vgs, Soudatti Tq, Belagavi Dist

L22 3 1.03.2018
WBA SPP

SLDC
Running

561 s23

Atria Wind Power (B.Bagewadi) Pvt.

Ltd39.6MWWPP at Nandihal, B.Bagewadi,

Masbinal, Hattarkihal & Takkalaki Villages,

B.Bagewadi Taluk, Bijapur District.

728 79.04.2078
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

s62 s24

Belgaum Solar Power Private

Limited20MWSPP at Madagondai &
Shegunashi Vgs, Bableshwar Tq, VUayapur
Di<tri.i

737 04.05.2018
WBA SPP

SLDC
Running

s63 s25

Belgaum Solar Power Private

LimitedloMWSPP at Madagondai &
Shegunashi Vgs, Bableshwar Tq, Vijayapur
Diqtrict

742 04.05.2018
WBA SPP

SLDC
Running
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564 s26

Vamadapur Solarl5MWSPP at

\4adagondai & Shegunashi Vgs,

lableshwar Tq, Viiayapur District

123 23.06.2018
WBA SPP

SLDC
Running

565 s27

Bagamane Green Power LLP20MWSPP at

Hirekudi, Nagral, Shirgaon, Girgaon village,

Chikkodi To. Belasavi Dist.

83 22.06.2078
WBA SPP

SLDC
R unning

s66 s28

Atria Wind Power (Bijapur-1) Pvt.

Ltd39.6MWWPP at Nandihal, B.Bagewadi,

Masbinal, Hattarkihal & Takkalaki Villages,

B.Bagewadi Taluk, Bijapur District.

116 26.09.2078
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

567 s29

Vivek Agro Foods2MWWPP at Malghan

Village, B.Bagewadi Taluk, Vijayapur
Distri.t

97 10.10.2018
WBA WPP

SLDC
Run ning

568 s30

Hindustan Aeronautics LimitedS.4MWWPI

at Hirekodagali, Gonal ST, Hire Otageri

Village, llkal/Hungund Taluk, Bagalkot

District

123 04.12.2078
WBA WPP

SLDC
Runni ng

569 s31

Atria Wind Power (Chitradurga) Pvt.

Ltd39.6MWWPP at Nandihal, B.Bagewadi,

Masbinal, Hattarkihal & Takkalaki Villages,

B.Bagewadi Taluk, Bijapur District.

734 18.72.2018
WBA WPP

SLDC
Ru nning

570 s32

Prathijna Sustainable Solutions Pvt Ltd

19.8MWWPP at Mallur (U), Virapur

villages, Sindhanoor Taluk, Raichur

District.

727 24.07.2078
WBA WPP

SLDC
Runni ng

577 s33
Janamanth Rao 2.1MWWPP at Gugalmari

,rg, llkal/Hungund Tq & Bagalkot Dist
732 01.03.2019

WBA WPP

SLDC
Ru nning

572 s34

Shree Cement Ltd SMWWPP at Basavana

Bagewadi village & Taluk, Vijayapura

Disfrict.

88 22.07.2020
WBA WPP

SLDC
Runni ng

573 53s

;ri Kumarswamy Mineral Exports Private

-imited 16.8MWWPP at Kandagal&
Vlaratgeri Villages, llkal Taluk, Bagalkot
lietri.t

53 04,09.2020
WBA WPP

SLDC
Run ning

574 s36

Shri Keshav Cements & lnfra
Ltd.10t\4WSPP at Bisarahalli Village,

Koooal Taluk & District

73 17.08.2027
WBA SPP

SLDC
Running

575 s37

Brindavan Hydro Power Pvt Ltd

24MWMini Hydelat Upper Tunga Site,

Gajanur Village"

Shivamosea Taluk & District

03.06.2020
WBA Mini

Hydel SLDC
Run ning

576 s38

Khayati Steelsl2MWWPP at Basavana

Bagewadi Village, Basavana Bagewadi

Taluk, Viiavapura District

63 25.03.2027
WBA WPP

SLDC
Runni ng

577 s39

Klene Paks SMWWPP at Basavana

Bagewadi & Takkalaki

Yillages, Basavana Bagewadi Taluk,
r/ii.\,rn"r, Ditfri.t

78 25.03,2021
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

s78 s40

Sri Kumarswamy Mineral Exports Private

!imited 2.1MWWPP at Shiragumpi Village,

Kustagi Tq, Koppal District

87 79.08.2027
WBA WPP

SLDC
Runni ng

579 s41

Ml Hanamanth Rao 2.1MWWPP at

Shiragumpi Village, Kustagi Tq, Koppal

District. GESCOM

63 06,12,2021
WBA WPP

SLDC
Ru nning

s80 s42

Radiance ka Sun rise Four Pvt

LIdISMWSPP at Kudapura, Varavu Kaval,

Ramdurga, Nelagattanahally Village,

Nayakanhatti Hobli, Challakere.Taluk,

Shitradursa District

68 23.03,2022
WBA SPP

SLDC
Ru nning

581 s43

Khayati Steek lndustries 6WM
WPPSMWSPP at Basavan Bagewadi,

Mannur and Takkalaki Villages in Basavan

Bagewadi Taluk, Vijayapur District

78 70.05.2022
WBA SPP

SLDC
Runni ng

582 s44

(hayati Steel lndustries gWM

;PP9MWSPP at Basavana Bagewadi

r'illage of Basavana Bagewadi Taluk,
y'iiavaDura District

87 70.06.2022
WBA SPP

SLDC
R u nning

s83 s45

K|ene PaKs Ltd 4WM SPP4MWSPP At

Basavana Bagewadi &

Takkalaki Villages, Basavana Bagewadi

Taluk. Viiavaoura District.

76 70.05.2022
WBA SPP

SLDC
Ru nning

v

\,
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584 s46

ionu Handicraft2.lMWWPP at

Hirekodagati village, llakal Taluk, Bagalkot
Dictri.t

83 25.04.2022
WBA WPP

SLDC
Running

585 s47

Vl/s. Katwa Cements Pvt LId3MWSPP at
faraganvi Village, Savadatti Taluk, BelaBavl

District

56 31.01.2023
WBA SPP

SLDC
Running

s86 GW1

RENEW Wind Energy (K) PW Ltd -lPP-3-

Group C16MWWPP atDevanur Bukoppa ,

(amadoli, Kubihal, vgs., Kundgol Tq.,

Dharwad Dist

723 0s.04.2073
WBA WIND

GEOA
Running

587 GW2

Sarayu Cleangen Pvt Ltd3.4MWWPP

atNej/Shirgaon vgs., Chikkodi Tq., Belgaun

Dist

121 16.0s.2013
WBAWIND

GEOA
Running

588 GW3
Canara PCC PoIesMWWPP atNej Village,

Chikkodi Taluk, Belgavi District
E' 76,06.2023.

WBA WIND

GEOA
Running

s89 GW4
layalaxmi Export lmport Pvt

-tdo.8MWWPP atHulsogi vg., Haveri Dist
72 s.o7.2023

WBAWIND
GEOA

Running

s90 GW5

:lean Max Tav Pvt Ltd2.TMWWPP

rtJagalur Village & Taluk, Davangere
)istrict

17 26.04.2023
WBA WIND

GEOA
Run ning

591 GW6

V/s 02 Renewable Energy V Pvt Ltd

:MP1)13.2MWWPP atMoraba, Kyasankere

rnd Amalapura Village, Kudligi Taluk &
,/iievanaoera Di<triat

20 04,06,2023
WBA WIND

GEOA
Running

s92 GW7

M/s 02 Renewable Energy V Pvt Ltd

(M P2)2.2MWWPP atAmalapura,

Chowdapura, Kysenkere and Moraba
Villages of Kudligi Taluk, Vijayanagar
Distri.t

23 04.06.2023
WBA WIND

GEOA
Running

593 GW8

M/s 02 Renewable Energy V Pvt Ltd

(MP3)2.2MWWPP atAmalapura,

Chowdapura, Kysenkere and Moraba

Villages of Kudligi Taluk, Vijayanagar
nictri.t

20 04.06.2023
WBAWIND

GEOA
Running

594 GW9

M/s 02 Renewable Energy V Pvt Ltd

(M P4)2.2MWWPP atAmalapura,

Chowdapura, Kysenkere and Moraba

Villages of Kudligi Taluk, Vijayanagar
nicf ri.i

20 04.06.2023
WBAWIND

GEOA
Running

595 GWlO

V/s 02 Renewable Energy V Pvt Ltd

lMP5)2.2MWWPP atAmalapura,

3howdapura, Kysenkere and Moraba

r'illages of Kudligi Taluk, Vljayanagar
)i<fri.t

20 04.06.2023
WBA WIND

GEOA
Runni ng

596 GW11

M/s Vish Wind lnfrastrukture
LLPl.6MWWPP atShyadambi & Hulsogi

Village,s Shiggaon Taluk, Haveri District.

25 12.06.2023
WBA WIND

GEOA
Running

597 GW12

M/s NSL Renewable Power Pvt

Ltd6.75MWWPP atBidrekare Ridge,

laoalrrr Davanocre Di<tri.t
10 06.o4.2023

WBA WIND

GEOA
Running

598 GW13

M/s NSL Renewable Power Pvt

LtdIoMWWPP atArshinagundi Wind zone,

Nibguru, Kattigenahalli &
Chikkagondanahalli Village, Jagalur Taluk,
Davanparp Distriat

11 28.07.2023
WBA WIND

GEOA
Running

599 GSPl

CleanMax Tav Pvt

Ltd 2.4T5MWSPPatHuchavanahalli,

Tayitone & Yerehalli Village. Jagalur Taluk

15 26.04.2023
WBA SOLAR

GEOA
Run ning

600 GSP2
FPEL Celestical6.TSMWSPP at Atharga
r,/illepc lndi Trlrk ViiavAnrrra Distri.t 66 24.03.2023.

WBA SOLAR

GEOA
Running

601 GSP3
:P Cygnus Pvt Ltdl0.6MWSPPat Atharga

r'illage lndi Taluk, Vijayapura District
50 22.05.2023

WBA SOLAR

GEOA
Running

602 GW17 V/s NSL Renewable Power Pvt Ltd 1.9MW 5 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

603 GW18
V1/s Big Casting PW Ltd -0.23MW

:hitardurga
3 2024

WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ning

604 GW25 V/c Clean Max Matahari Pvt Ltd, 5 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

60s GW26
V/s Karnata Renewable Energy

)evelopment Ltd
50 2024

WBA GEOA

WIND
Running
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606 GW27 M/s MSPL Ltd 5 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

607 Gw28 Clean Max PIutus Pvt Ltd 6 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Ru nning

508 GW33 ABRSL 55 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

609 Gw34 M Hanumantha Rao (Gudikalkeri) 6 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
R u nning

610 GW35 M/s Ghodawat Energy Pvt Ltd 6 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ning

677 GW36 M/s Baldota ) 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ninB

672 GW37 N4/s Savita Oil 4 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

613 GW 41 V/s DB Renews 6Z 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Ru nning

614 GW42 \4/s MSPL 3.8MW WPP 10 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

615 GW43 Vl/s Kamal Trading 10 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Ru nning

616 GW44 \irani Energy Pvt Ltd Phase-1 15 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

617 GW45 \irani Energy Pvt Ltd Phase-2 15 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
R u nning

618 GW46 Nirani Energy Pvt Ltd Phase-3 15 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ning

619 GW47 Nirani Energy Pvt Ltd Phase-4 15 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
R unning

620 GW48 Nirani Energy Pvt Ltd Phase-s 15 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ning

627 GW49 Nirani Energy Pvt Ltd Phase-6 15 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Runni ng

OLL GW5O Mansukhmal 5 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

623 GW51 Big Casting 5 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Runni ng

624 GW52 \4/s Ghodawat Realty Pvt Ltd 15.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Ru nning

625 GW53 \4/s Ghodawat Realty Pvt Ltd 15.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Runni ng

626 GW54 M/s Sanjay D Ghodawat (HUF) 15.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ning

627 GW66 M/s Sri Kumarswamy Mineral Export Pvt Ltd 15.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

628 GW67 3EM L 45.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Runni ng

629 GW68 rlSL Renewable Power Pvt Ltd 61.00 tu24
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

630 GW69 :erromar Shipping Pvt Ltd 43.00 lut4
WBA GEOA

WIND
Ru nning

631 GWTO Sangadhar Narsingdas Agarwal HUF 46.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Runni ng

632 GW73 tenew Kak Three Pvt Ltd 10.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

633 GW74 ;ri Kumaraswamy Mineral Exports Pvt Ltd 20.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

634 GW75 iri Kumaraswamy Mineral Expods Pvt Ltd 25.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ni ng

635 GW79 iri Kumaraswamv Mineral Exports Pvt Ltd 31.00 2024
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

536 GW80 V1/s AEPL Groteck 120.00 2025
WBA GEOA

WIND
Run ning

GW81 M/s Sipani Fibers Ltd 25.00 2025
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

638 GW82 M/s lndus Trust 10.00 2025
WBA GEOA

WIND
Runni ng

v

v
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b39 GW83 M/s ANs Paper Mills Pvt Ltd 10.00 2025
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

640 GW84 M/s Shiloa Medicare Ltd 46.00 2025
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

641 GW85 M/s Shilpa Medicare Ltd 14.00 2025
WBA GEOA

WIND
Running

642 GSPl

CleanMax Tav Pw Ltd 2.475MW SPP located

at Huchavanahalli, Tayitone & Yerehalli

Village. JaBalur Taluk

31.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Run ning

643 GSP2
FPEL Celestical 6.78lvlw SPP located at

Atharga Village lndi Taluk, Vijayapura District
53.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

644 GSP3
FP Cygnus Pvt Ltd 10.6MW SPP located at

Atharga Village lndi Taluk, Vijayapura District
67,00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

645 GSP4
FPEL Phoenix Pvt Ltd 10.62MW SPP located at

Atharga Village lndi Taluk, Vijayapura District
47.00 2024,00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
RunninB

646 GSP5

M/s Clean Max Matahari Pvt Ltd 3.125MW
sPP located at Kuchavanahalli, Tayitone &

Yerehalli Villages,Jagalur Taluk, Davangere

District

11.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

647 GSP6

Reliance Jio lnfocomm 50MW SPP located at
Dummansur Village, Humnabad Taluk, Bidar

District

24.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

648 GSPT

\4/s FEPL Max Volte Solar Pvt Ltd 15.22MW

iPP located at Atharga Village lndi Taluk,

Uijayapura District
53.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

649 GSPS

M/s Rajmane 2.1MW SPP located at K M

Basaragi Village, Savadati Taluk, BelaBavi

District

201.00 2024,00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

650 GSP9

M/s Sree Siddaganga Math (Trust) 1.4MW

SPP located at Zalki Village, lndi Taluk,

Vijayapura District.

47.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Run ning

651 GSPlO

Yenkays Engineering Pvt Ltd 0.6MW SPP

located at zalki Village, lndi Taluk, Vijayapura

District,

53.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

652 GSPl 1

Smt Asha Prabhakar Kore 1MW SPP located

at Nandikurali Village, Raibag Taluk, belagavi

District

43.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

653 GSP12
M/s Popuri 1.3MW SPP located at Zalki

village, lndi Taluk, Vijayapura District.
47.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

654 GSP 13
\4/s Vishwas Textlles 1.25MW SPP located at

zalki Village, lndi Taluk, Vijayapura District.
53.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

655 GSP14
\4/s PVSR 0.5MW SPP located at Zalki Village,

ndi Taluk, Vijayapura District.
48.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

656 GSP15

M/s Gokul Metatech Pvt Ltd 1.1MW SPP

ocated at Zalki Village, lndi Taluk, Vi.iayapura

)istrict.
52.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running

657 GSP 16
Vl/s I H Casting 0.8MW SPP located at Zalki

r'illage, lndi Taluk, Vi.iayapura Dlstrict.
54.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Running



g.

doaJ"
ddd doal6 adoi

ddddgcird
d.lorid
doald

ddd edoa.$d
6dood

ddd ,ide droAd
ailood (ddd

d:.lBoirlrsnd
6ilaod)

ddd dnerdds
ddd d?drlnc,id

6ilood
d@

6s8 GSP 17

IPA Ferro-lndustries Pvt Ltd 1.3MW SPP

ocated at Zalki Village, lndi Taluk, Vi.,ayapura

)istrict.

47.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

SOLAR
Ru n ning

6s9 GSP18

\mplus Pheonix 35MW SPP located at
(urthkoti Village, Hulkoti Post, Gadag Taluk,

3adag District

15.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRI D
Running

660 GSP19

12 Renewable XVI 18MW SPP 18MW SPP

ocated at Kottur Kodihalli, Rampura &

agatagere VillaBe, Kottur Taluk, VijayanaBar

lellari District

45.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Runni ng

661 GSP2O

(MF NANDINI AVAADA KN PVT LTF TOMW

;PP Iocated at HONGUNTA VILLAGE,

JHAHABAD TALUK, KALABURAGI DISTRICT

23,00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRI D
Run ning

662 GSP21

Jineshwar Malleable & Alloys 1.54MW SPP

located at ltnal Villa, Yaragatti Taluk, Belagavi

District

23.00 2071.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Ru nning

663 GSP22

M/s The Allied Founders Pvt Ltd 0.75MW SPP

located at Zalki Village, lndi Taluk & Vijaypura

District

46.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRI D
Ru n ning

664 GSP23
M/s Shri Sai Minerals L.1MW SPP located at

Itnal Villa, Yaragatti Taluk, Belagavi District
47.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Runni ng

665 GSP24
M/s Kids clinic lndia Ltd 4.8MW SPP located

rt Malkalmuru Taluk Chitradurga District
30.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRID
R u nning

666 GSP25
M/s Mangal Founders 0.75MW SPP located

at zalki Village, lndi Taluk & Vijaypura District
52.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Running

667 GSP26

f,2 Renewable Energy Vlll Pvt Ltd 23.16MW

iPP located at Katturu, Kodhalli, Rampur,

tagatgere Village, Katturu Taluk, Vijayanagara

listrict

15.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Ru nning

668 GSP27

\4/s Graphite lndia Ltd SMW SPP located at

:hunchunakatte Village, Saligrama Taluk,

\4ysuru District

23.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRI D
Ru n ning

669 GSP28

\4/s Sai Pet Preform sMW SPP sMW sPP

ocated at Danayakanakere Village,

:hilakanahatti Grama Panchayat, Hospete

taluk, Vijayanagar District

15.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRI D
Running

670 GSP29

Vl/s 02 Renewable Energy xvl Pvt Ltd 18MW

;PP located at Kodihalli, Rampura &

lagatagere Village, Kottur Taluk, Vijayapura

)istrict

21.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Runni ng

671 GSP3O
V/s Vasavi Jewellers 0.75MW SPP located at

Zalki Village, lndi Taluk & Vijaypura District
61.00 2025.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRI D
Running

672 GSP31

iM/s Shirasa Regency Park Pvt Ltd 30.8MW

sPP located at Nannivala Village, Challakere

faluk, Chitradurga District

20.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Ru nning

673 GSP32

M/s Bhuwalka Casting & For8ing Pvt Ltd 2MW

iPP located at Kanakatte Village, Arasikere

Ialuk, Hasan

23.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Ru nning

674 GSP33

\//s Kwality Animal Feeds Pvt Ltd 4MW sPP

ocated at Zalki Villate, lndi Taluk & Vijaypura

fistrict
45.00 2025.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRI D
Run ning

675 GSP34

Vl/s John Louis (Proprietorship) 0.25MW SPP

ocated at Bidarekere Viillage, Jagalur Taluk,

)avangere District

35.00 2025.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Runni ng

\j

\,

7



g.
doai.

ddd doa15 &dol)
ddddadrd

$$riC
doai.o

ddd a8doa,r,d
6mod

ddd aeJe draad
6^root (ddd

ilrBo$rlau&d
6ilDod)

ddd dnerddD
ddd 6rddrtou,r,d

6ilaod
dm

676 GSP35

M/s Kapsi Electrcial Power Products Pvt Ltd

1MW SPP located at Zalki Village, lndi Taluk &

Vijaypura District

47.00 2025.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Running

GSP36

M/s Kallur renewables Pvt Ltd 5MW SPP

ocated at Hiremasalli Village, lndi Taluk,

Vijayapura District

48.00 2025.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Running

678 GSP37

\4/s Bright Urja Project Pvt Ltd 0.74MW SPP

ocated at Zalki Village, lndi Taluk & Vijaypura

)istrict
53.00 2025.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Running

679 HB1

\4/s BKG Mining PW Ltd 0.75MW SPP located

rt Bistuvalli & Kullobanahalli Villate, iatalur
faluk, Davangere District

23.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
RunninE

680 HB2
\4/s FPEL UJWAL Pvt Ltd 20.3MW SPP located

rt Shendur & Gondikuppi Village, Nippani

faluk, Belgavi District
153.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRID
RunninB

681 H83
\4/s Thakur 0.25MW SPP located at Bistuvalli

I Kullobanahalli, Jagalur Talu, Davangere

)istrict
25.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Running

682 H84
M/s Yeshashwi Steels and alloys 0.25MW sPP

located at Bistuvalli & Kullobanahalli, Jagalur

Talu, Davangere District

27.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
RunninB

683 HB5
M/s Thakur 0.75MW SPP located at Valmiki

Natar.& Bldarkere Village, Jagalur Taluk

Davangere District
31.00 2024.00

WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Running

684 MH-1
South West Hydro sMW SPP located at
Nagrahal Village, Shorapur Taluk, Gulbarga

District

23.00 2024.00
WBA GEOA

HYBRID
Running
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